## BOROUGH OF PENNINGTON RESOLUTION 2025-2.14

## RESOLUTION APPROVING RAFFLE LICENSE RA: 1.25 FOR THE TRENTON CYRUS FOUNDATION FOR A CASINO NIGHT TO BE HELD APRIL 5, 2025

**WHEREAS**, the Trenton Cyrus Foundation submitted raffle application RA: 1.25 on January 10, 2025 for a raffle (Casino Night) to take place on April 5, 2025 and a copy of that application is attached to this resolution; and

**WHEREAS,** N.J.A.C. 13:47-4.1 et seq., requires seven (7) days to elapse before the Governing Body makes its findings and determinations; and

WHEREAS, the required waiting period was satisfied on January 24, 2025; and

**WHEREAS,** the Trenton Cyrus Foundation meets the qualifications for issuance of a license for said raffle based on the findings and determination set forth in the annexed form 5-A, as required by law;

**WHEREAS**, the Trenton Cyrus Foundation, in accordance with law, has submitted the required fees forthwith;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Borough Council of the Borough of Pennington that raffle license RA: 1.25 for the Trenton Cyrus Foundation be approved; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Municipal Clerk will forward the annexed Application and Findings and Determinations for RA: 1.25 to the Legalized Games of Chance Control Commission in accordance with N.J.A.C. 13:47-4.1, et seq.

**Record of Council Vote on Passage** 

COUNCILMAN	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B.	COUNCILMAN	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B
Angarone					Rubinstein				
Chandler					Stern				
Marciante					Valenza				

This is to certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Borough Council of the Borough of Pennington at a meeting on <u>February 3, 2025.</u>

Elizabeth Sterling, Borough Clerk